Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bredero Price International, Inc.		07/03/1997	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bredero Price Company
Street Address:	7211 Regency Square Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	609803	HEVICOTE
Registration Number:	1002428	PRITEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jpdeleon@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Josefino P. de Leon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0114

900026099

1 485 H

Signature:	/J. P. de Leon/
Date:	06/08/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=HEVICOTE AND PRITEC#page1.tif source=HEVICOTE AND PRITEC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation. of Bartlesville, Oklahoma, is the record owner of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration:

Registration No.	Mark	Date
1,069,963	Design (Price Logo)	7/19/77
1,132,870	PRILO-K	4/8/80

WHEREAS, Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation, of Houston, Texas, is the record owner of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration by assignment from Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

Registration No.	Mark	Date
609,803 1,002,428	HEVICOTE (stylized) PRITEC	8/2/55 (Renewed) 1/28/75 (Renewed)

WHEREAS, Bredero Price Company is a Delaware corporation with offices at 7211 Regency Square Boulevard, Suite 104, Houston, Texas 77036; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have completed a series of transactions whereby the ownership of certain trademark properties, including those identified above, together with their certificates of registration and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, has gone from Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation, effective March 15, 1989; and from Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation, to Bredero Price Company, a Delaware corporation, effective June 1, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to execute this assignment instrument to provide a record of said transfer of ownership through the foregoing entities and to transfer record title from the former owners of record, Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation, to the new owner, Bredero Price Company, a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned James H. McTurnan was an officer of Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on March 15, 1989, and was an officer of Bredero Price International, Inc. on June 1, 1995, when the above marks, with their certificates of registration and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, were acquired by Bredero Price Company, a Delaware corporation;

103949809

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0116



NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously given, Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns, nunc pro tune, effective March 15, 1989, all right, title and interest in and to the marks Price logo and PRILO-K and their certificates of registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, to Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation; and

THEREUPON, for good and valuable consideration previously given, Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation, hereby assigns, nunc pro tune, effective June 1, 1995, all right, title and interest in and to the marks Price logo, PRILO-K, HEVICOTE (stylized) and PRITEC, and their certificates of registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, to Bredero Price Company, a Delaware corporation;

WHEREBY, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks Price logo, PRILO-K, HEVICOTE (stylized) and PRITEC and their respective registrations, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, is by this document conveyed by direct assignment (Reg. Nos. 609,803 and 1,002,428) or by mesne assignment (Reg. Nos. 1,069,963 and 1,132,870) to Brede, o Price Company, a Delaware corporation.

DECLARATION

I, James H. McTurnan, declare that I was President of Bredero Price, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on March 15, 1989, and am authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation; and that I was Vice President/Assistant Secretary of Bredero Price International, Inc., a Texas corporation, on June 1, 1995, and am authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation; that the foregoing statements are true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and any registration connected therewith

Signed at Calyary, Albata, Conada, this 301 day of July, 1997.

BREDERO PRICE, INC.

James H. McTurnan, President

BREDERO PRICE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By July James H. McTurnan

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

9333991 61

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0117